506112085 06/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6158808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NNL ENTERPRISES, INC.	06/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN GEORGE LEE	
Street Address:	49 CH DE MONTPELIER CHELSEA	
City:	QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J98 0B4	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D776489

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039650602

Email: jyancy@yancyip.com
Correspondent Name: YANCY IP LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 5904 JANE WAY

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JENNIFER P. YANCY

SIGNATURE:

/jpy/

DATE SIGNED:

06/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D776489\_assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0055

506112085

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>NNL Enterprises</u> Inc., the undersigned, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>John George Lee</u> residing at 49 ch de Montpelier Chelsea, OC, 198 0134, Canada, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application No. 29/510,922 filed December 4, 2014, which issued as US Patent D776,489 on January 17, 2017, which is entitled

#### BOTTLE COVER

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 6/15/20

Siensture

Name/Official Capacity

Witnessed by:

Dans Are 15,200k

(Signature of With

PATENT REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 06/17/2020**